(R-2001-295 REV. 1)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-293796

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2000 |

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego,.that the. list éf proposed
projects for $9.1 million TransNet Funding (AB 2928) included in the memorandum dated July
19, 2000 to Chairman Byroﬁ Wear and Honorable Members of the Land Use and Housing
Commiﬁee from Counciimembers Christine Kehoe énd George Stevens'(Attachment A)is
hereby approved. g |
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the $1 million allotted for sidewalks is to be.

- expended according to the follc;wiﬁg breakdown: $300,000 to the 50/50 program; $200,000 for
the Americans with Disabilities (ADA) ramp backlog; and $500,000 for sidewalk repair.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the $3 O0,00Q being transferred from the 8th Avenue
Storm Drain Project be alloca;ted for the two traffic lights in Council District 4.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in Council District 3, change the traffic signal that

was incorrectly identified at the 28th Street and Redwood to reconfigure the area to add-stop

signs at 28th and Redwood at 'Pershi‘ng.

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that from the $250,000 allocation for Citywide Street
Trees/Trimming a one-time allocation should be made for watering the trees that the City plants

\
\

to allow the establishment ovf the trees.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By %—\Aw

Stuart H. Swett
Deputy City Attorney

SHS:smfjrl

08/16/2000

10/4/2000 Rev. 1
Or.Dept:Council- Wear/LU&H
R-2001-295

Form=r-t.res

-PAGE 2 OF 1-

@/2.93?%



Ak o )/5)o0 # 5

CITY OF SANDIEGO -
OFFICES OF THE CITY COUNCIL
MEMORANDUM
DATE: - July 19, 2000
TO: Chairman Byron Wear and Honorable Members of the L d Use & Housxng Committee

FROM:  Councilmembers Christine Kehoe and George Stevens
SUBJECT: Proposed Projects for $9.1 Million TransNet Fundin

fZQ

After careful cbnsideration, we recommend the followmg pro;ects be funded from the $9.1 million
TransNet allocation made available as part of the state budgetary process:

PROJECT FUNDING AMOUNT
Citywide Sidewalks $1,000,000
Citywide Street Trees Pruning/Trimming $250,000
8th Avenue Storm Drain ) $300,000
Ardath/Torrey Pines Traffic Improvements $750,000
Lisbon Street (SR 125 Impact) $400,000
Sunset Cliffs Boulevard (West Pt. Loma to Interstate 8) $700,000
Traffic Improvements '
SPAWARS/Eﬁterprise Street Traffic Improvements $480,000
Adams Avenue Streetscape Improvements $180,000
Traffic Signal: 28th & Redwood $180,000
‘University Avenue Median Improvements: $300,000
City Heights
Alley Improvements: C Street & Broadway (41st to 42nd) $420,000
J Street & K Street (35th to 36th)
Traffic Signals
Spring Canyon Road at Scripps Creek;
Calle Cristobol at Camino Miranda; $360,000-
Calle Cristobol at Camino Propico ’
Street and sidewalk improvements, $305,000
Street Lights--17400 block of Matinal Road v
Mission City Parkway $1,500,000

K~ 2saves

ATTACHMIENT 4



Montezuma Road (Fairmount Avenue to College Avénue)

- $605,000
. Median Improvements
College Avenue (El Cajon Blvd to MLK Freeway) $£470,000
Median Improvements

Border Infrastructure Study (SB 207) - $100,000

»Shermar.n Heights Street & Sidewalk Improvements $300,000
Nestor Street street & sidewalk improvements, (CDS) $250,000

El Cajon Blvd. Medians - Téxés—to-BOth Street $200,000

Beech Street Sidewalk Repairs/Tree well replacements $50,000

TOTAL $9,100,000

-

K- 293796 :




